#### Highlights from the Jan. 21, 2020 regular Council meeting

View complete agenda package

### Budget 2020

The Town of Rocky Mountain House has approved its <u>2020 operating and capital budgets</u>, totaling \$31,942,973. For the second year in a row, the Town of Rocky Mountain House will not increase its municipal taxation revenue.

#### Related media and documents

<u>Budget 2020 news release</u> <u>2020 Operating and Capital consolidated budget</u> <u>2020 Capital Projects list</u>

## Fees and Rates Bylaw 2020/01

Rocky Mountain House Town Council adopted <u>Fees and Rates Bylaw 2020/01</u>, which consolidates all municipal service fees into one bylaw.

#### Taxi Bylaw 2020/02

Council adopted Taxi Bylaw 2020/02. This bylaw meets the Town's legal requirements for regulating taxis within the municipality, and clarifies the appeal process and driver and owner responsibilities.

# Related media and documents

<u>Taxi Bylaw 2020/02</u> Administrative Report

#### Subdivision extension request denied

Rocky Mountain House Town Council denied a request to extend a conditional subdivision approval for Lot 4, Block 1, Plan 972 4130. The conditional approval was first granted in 2011. The Town had previously granted six extensions.

Related media and documents Administrative report

#### Other items of notes

Council welcomed Karsten Heuer from Parks Canada, who provided an update on the <u>Banff Bison</u> <u>Reintroduction project</u>.

The Town of Rocky Mountain House has established an internal <u>Environmental Sustainability</u> <u>Committee</u>. The committee's purpose is to advance and achieve long term environmental strategies, policies, practices and opportunities as outlined in Council's <u>Strategic Plan</u>. **If you have any questions on these or any other items, please contact:** 

#### Laura Button



Communications Coordinator Town of Rocky Mountain House Ibutton@rockymtnhouse.com Main office: 403-845-2866 Direct line: 403-846-4257